24 EATON’S CROUSE-HINDS BUSINESS   Cable Glands Global Solutions Catalog
Technical specification
3 2 1
4 5
Suitable for the following cable types:
 Steel wire armoured cable (SWA)
 Steel wire braided cable (SWB)
 Steel tape armoured cable (STA)

	 BZN	 Bronze
	 ALN	 Aluminum (not Group I)
ADE-4F - order codes and dimensions
	 Dimensions
*	� For ‘across corners’
dimensions, multiply
‘across flats’ dimensions
by 1.1
**	�For ‘E’ see thread
dimension page 89
B
*A
*
L E**
	 ADE4	 12*	 M12	 1/4”*	 N025	 3	 4.5 - 8.0	 7.0 - 12.0	 0.2 - 0.9	 19	 19	 46.0	 5	 ADE4M123NPN	 ADE4N0253NPN
	 ADE4	 16*	 M16	 3/8”*	 N038	 1	 2.8 - 5.5	 4.5 - 8.5	 0.2 - 0.9	 17	 19	 41.0	 4	 ADE4M161NPN	 ADE4N0381NPN
	 ADE4	 16*	 M16	 3/8”*	 N038	 2	 4.5 - 8.0	 7.0 - 12.0	 0.2 - 0.9	 19	 19	 46.0	 5	 ADE4M162NPN	 ADE4N0382NPN
	 ADE4	 16*	 M16	 3/8”*	 N038	 3	 7.0 - 12.0	 10.0 - 16.0	 0.2 - 1.3	 24	 24	 51.0	 6	 ADE4M163NPN	 ADE4N0383NPN
	 ADE4	 20	 M20	 1/2”	 N050	 0	 2.8 - 5.5	 4.5 - 8.5	 0.2 - 0.9	 17	 24	 41.0	 4	 ADE4M200NPN	 ADE4N0500NPN
	 ADE4	 20	 M20	 1/2”	 N050	 1	 4.5 - 8.0	 7.0 - 12.0	 0.2 - 0.9	 19	 24	 46.0	 5	 ADE4M201NPN	 ADE4N0501NPN
	 ADE4	 20	 M20	 1/2”	 N050	 2	 7.0 - 12.0	 10.0 - 16.0	 0.2 - 1.3	 24	 24	 51.0	 6	 ADE4M202NPN	 ADE4N0502NPN
	 ADE4	 20	 M20	 1/2”	 N050	 3	 10.0 - 15.5	 13.5 - 21.0	 0.2 - 1.3	 30	 30	 57.5	 7	 ADE4M203NPN	 ADE4N0503NPN
	 ADE4	 25	 M25	 3/4”	 N075	 1	 7.0 - 12.0	 10.0 - 16.0	 0.2 - 1.3	 24	 30	 51.0	 6	 ADE4M251NPN	 ADE4N0751NPN
	 ADE4	 25	 M25	 3/4”	 N075	 2	 10.0 - 15.5	 13.5 - 21.0	 0.2 - 1.3	 30	 30	 57.5	 7	 ADE4M252NPN	 ADE4N0752NPN
	 ADE4	 25	 M25	 3/4”	 N075	 3	 13.5 - 20.5	 18.0 - 27.5	 0.2 - 1.6	 41	 41	 68.0	 8	 ADE4M253NPN	 ADE4N0753NPN
	 ADE4	 32	 M32	 1”	 N100	 2	 13.5 - 21.0	 18.0 - 27.5	 0.2 - 1.6	 41	 41	 68.0	 8	 ADE4M322NPN	 ADE4N1002NPN
	 ADE4	 32	 M32	 1”	 N100	 3	 18.0 - 26.0	 23.0 - 34.0	 0.2 - 1.6	 48	 48	 76.0	 9	 ADE4M323NPN	 ADE4N1003NPN
	 ADE4	 40	 M40	 1 1/4”	 N125	 2	 18.0 - 27.5	 23.0 - 34.0	 0.2 - 1.6	 48	 48	 76.0	 9	 ADE4M402NPN	 ADE4N1252NPN
	 ADE4	 40	 M40	 1 1/4”	 N125	 3	 23.0 - 34.0	 29.0 - 41.0	 0.2 - 2.0	 55	 55	 88.0	 10	 ADE4M403NPN	 ADE4N1253NPN
	 ADE4	 50	 M50	 1 1/2”	 N150	 2	 23.0 - 34.0	 29.0 - 41.0	 0.2 - 2.0	 55	 55	 88.0	 10	 ADE4M502NPN	 ADE4N1502NPN
	 ADE4	 50	 M50	 1 1/2”	 N150	 3	 29.0 - 41.0	 35.0 - 48.0	 0.2 - 2.5	 64	 64	 97.0	 11	 ADE4M503NPN	 ADE4N1503NPN
	 ADE4	 63	 M63	 2”	 N200	 2	 35.0 - 48.0	 42.0 - 56.0	 0.2 - 2.5	 72	 72	 102.0	 12	 ADE4M632NPN	 ADE4N2002NPN
	 ADE4	 63	 M63	 2”	 N200	 3	 42.0 - 53.0	 50.0 - 65.0	 0.2 - 2.5	 85	 85	 117.0	 13	 ADE4M633NPN	 ADE4N2003NPN
	 ADE4	 75	 M75	 2 1/2”	 N250	 2	 42.0 - 56.0	 50.0 - 65.0	 0.2 - 2.5	 85	 85	 117.0	 13	 ADE4M752NPN	 ADE4N2502NPN
	 ADE4	 75	 M75	 2 1/2”	 N250	 3	 50.0 - 62.5	 58.0 - 74.0	 0.2 - 2.5	 95	 95	 124.0	 14	 ADE4M753NPN	 ADE4N2503NPN
	 ADE4	 90	 M90	 3”	 N300	 1	 58.0 - 74.0	 66.0 - 83.0	 0.2 - 3.2	 110	 110	 133.0	 15	 ADE4M901NPN	 ADE4N3001NPN
	 ADE4	 90	 M90	 3”	 N300	 2	 66.0 - 78.0	 75.0 - 93.0	 0.2 - 3.2	 120	 120	 140.0	 16	 ADE4M902NPN	 ADE4N3002NPN
	 ADE4	 90	 M90	 3 1/2”	 N350	 3	 66.0 - 83.0	 85.0 - 104.0	 0.2 - 3.5	 135	 135	 150.0	 17	 ADE4M903NPN	 ADE4N3503NPN
	 ADE4	 110	 M110	 4”	 N400	 3	 75.0 - 93.0	 85.0 - 104.0	 0.2 - 3.5	 135	 135	 150.0	 17	 ADE4M1103NPN	 ADE4N4003NPN